Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No. ICC-01/12-01/18

Date: 6 December 2023

TRIAL CHAMBER X

Before: Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua, Presiding Judge

Judge Tomoko Akane Judge Kimberly Prost

SITUATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALI

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. AL HASSAN AG ABDOUL AZIZ AG MOHAMED AG MAHMOUD

Public

Order scheduling the delivery of the Trial Judgment

To be notified in accordance with Regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor Counsel for the Defence

Karim A. A. Khan Melinda Taylor Nazhat Shameem Khan

Legal Representatives of Victims

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Seydou Doumbia Mayombo Kassongo Fidel Luvengika Nsita

Unrepresented Victims

Unrepresented Applicants for Participation/Reparations

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims
The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

States Representatives Amicus Curiae

REGISTRY

Mame Mandiaye Niang

Registrar Counsel Support Section

Osvaldo Zavala Giler

Victims and Witnesses Unit Detention Section

Nigel Verrill

Victims Participation and Reparations
Section
Other
Public Information and Outreach Section

No: ICC-01/12-01/18 2/3 6 December 2023

TRIAL CHAMBER X of the International Criminal Court, in the case of *The Prosecutor v. Al Hassan Ag Abdoul Aziz Ag Mohamed Ag Mahmoud*, having regard to Article 74(5) of the Rome Statute (the 'Statute') and Rule 144 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, issues the following 'Order scheduling the delivery of the Trial Judgment'.

1. Having regard to Article 74(5) of the Statute, the Chamber hereby announces that its judgment pursuant to Article 74 of the Statute (the 'Trial Judgment') will be delivered in a public hearing to be held on 18 January 2024 at 14:00.

THE CHAMBER HEREBY

SCHEDULES the delivery of the Trial Judgment for 14:00 on Thursday, 18 January 2024.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Judge Antoine Kesia-Mbe Mindua

Presiding Judge

赤根智子

Judge Tomoko Akane

Judge Kimberly Prost

Dated this Wednesday, 6 December 2023 At The Hague, The Netherlands